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When interpreting this document, please consider the following items:

e For small sample (n<50) — interpret with caution

o All figures have been weighted to be representative of Tasmanian voters (the target
population).

o All results are based on percentages and have been rounded to 0 decimal places

e For the banner “Tasmanian election planned vote” all party names have been abbreviated as
follows:

o ALP-Labor

LIB - Liberal party

GRE - Greens

IND - Independent

Other — Other parties

O O O O

YouGov conducted a national survey of 842 Tasmanian voters on behalf of The Australia Institute
between 12 and 16 June 2025, using an online survey polling methodology. Full details are provided
in the methodology statement. The poll is compliant with the Australian Polling Council’s
requirements.

Key findings prepared by YouGov.

Short Methodology Statement ‘

Research company YouGov Galaxy Pty Ltd

Client commissioning the Australia Institute

research

Fieldwork dates 12th June — 16th June 2025
Mode of data collection Online recruited from research panel (100%)
Target population Tasmanians eligible to vote
Sample size 842

Australian Polling Council Yes

compliant

URL of Long Methodology https://au.yougov.com/results/apc
statement

Is voting intention published? No
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To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement: The Tasmanian Parliament
should renegotiate with the AFL to avoid building a new stadium. (single select)

Key findings — Over two in three (69%) of Tasmanian voters believe the Tasmanian Parliament should renegotiate with
the AFL to avoid building a new stadium.

NET Agree (Strongly + agree) 69 69 69 58 | 58 | 75 | 70 | 72
NET Disagree (Strongly + disagree) | 27 30 24 37 | 36 | 22 | 26 | 23
Strongly agree 37 29 45 31 | 21 | 30 | 42 | 49
Agree 32 40 23 27 | 37 | 45 | 28 | 23
Disagree 15 18 12 18 | 22 | 12 | 13 | 16
Strongly disagree 12 12 12 19 | 14 9 12 8
Don't know/not sure 4 1 8 5 6 4 5 4
NET Agree (Strongly + agree) 69 71 | 56 | 78 | 81 58
NET Disagree (Strongly + disagree) | 27 24 | 38 | 20 18 25
Strongly agree 37 39 | 24 | 38 | 56 41
Agree 32 32 | 32 | M1 25 17
Disagree 15 13 | 18 17 14 18
Strongly disagree 12 11 20 3 4 7
Don't know/not sure 4 5 6 1 1 17
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To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement: The AFL is treating Tasmania
unfairly in its requirements for granting Tasmania a license to join the national competition (single
select)

Key findings — Over two in three (69%) of Tasmanian voters believe the AFL is treating Tasmania unfairly in its
requirements for granting Tasmania a license to join the national competition.

NET Agree (Strongly + agree) 69 72 65 52 | 63 | 73 | 65 | 81
NET Disagree (Strongly + disagree) | 21 23 19 30 | 27 | 20 | 23 | 13
Strongly agree 36 34 38 19 | 18 | 31 | 45 | 49
Agree 32 38 27 33 | 45 | 42 | 20 | 32
Disagree 15 15 14 21 120 | 14 |13 | M
Strongly disagree 7 8 6 9 6 6 10
Don't know/not sure 10 5 15 18 | 11 7 12 | 6
NET Agree (Strongly + agree) 69 72 | 60 | 72 | 76 54
NET Disagree (Strongly + disagree) | 21 16 | 31 17 16 25
Strongly agree 36 35 [ 29 | 35 | 54 35
Agree 32 38 | 32 | 37 | 22 18
Disagree 15 10 | 19 | 15 14 20
Strongly disagree 7 6 12 2 2 6
Don't know/not sure 10 11 8 11 8 21




